SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINc

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT ¢~
DOCKET AND INDEX  , -~
SET FILE FOLDER UP
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION -~
COPY OF DESCRIPTION .~
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS <=~
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE -
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM 7
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST -~
CHECK FOR $588+00- -- 237 =~

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

j‘../

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER o

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

« SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR T0O SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE .~

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS L
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales) ..

P

~ SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS y//

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE 7
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION - :
/

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS .~
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TQ THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT o~
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS

/ -




SHERIFF'S SALE OUTLINE . I'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER

x* THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS
SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV. -7

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS .~

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH. 7

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH o

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH. &

HANDBILLS
SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE  «
=

TAX CLAIM OFFICE '

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE .7~

PROTH OFFICE(post on board)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TGO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPGRT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TQ BE RECORDED

'WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER
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JOARN J. THOMAS

JCHN S. THOMAS, RSOUIRE
SUITZ 1500

=0 W. NCRTHAMPTCN ST.

WILKES-BARRE, PA 18701
(717) BZ25-5602
Attorney for Petiticners

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY CQURT FOR THE
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

in re Case HNo,
GARY L, SHEATLER

Dabtoyr Exhibit B
Social Security WNo.: 187-46-T740
and Debtor's Emplover's Tax Chapter 7

Identification No.:
CHRISTINE J., SHEATLER

£/%x/a CHRISTINE J. BEHR

Debtor

Social Security No.: l81-54-6782
and Zebtor's Bmployver's Tax
ITdentification Ne.:

FOR COURT USE ONLY

Date Petition Filed

Case Number

Bankruptcy Judge

I, JOHEN J. TEQMAS, the attorrney for the petitioners named in the

foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioners that they
nay proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13, title 11, United States Code,

i

|

3

L

and have explained the relief available under each such chapter.

o
o

Iy

S _....---‘\-—--'-—-'\;?...-# S \O‘\?‘.F% -
Executed oy Py /
S
£ofel| Fanr' s’
AL ey ) £

Signature

JOHN J. THOMAS

JOHN J. THOMAS, RESQUIRE
SUITE 1500

10 W. NORTHAMPTON ST.
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18701
{717) 825-5602

Atteorney for Petitioners



Signed: | yyif/{ff ¢

JOEN J. THOMAS
Attorney for Petitioners

Address: JOHN J. THOMAS, ESQUIRE
SULTE 1500
10 W. NORTHAMPTON ST.
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18701
(717) 825-5602

I, CARY L, SEEATLER, and I, CHRISTINE J. SHEATLER, the
cetitioners ramed in the foregoing petition, declare undex penalty of
porjury that the foregoing 1s true and correct.

(! /)
- Q‘ o . p 4 ’ (jz)
Txeguted on: //Q/ r,?é? Signature: A/L'B-/lﬁ A M&Q 7288
() = : : Ol o ok ‘q ’
Execuited on: ~f - J“éi ; Signature: E)OLPU&J\J;\,U"V\C;%H . '\QO?{C’C{/!_;

Petitioners ./



SCHN J. THASMAS
COEN J. THOMALD, ESQUIRE
SOITE 15060

13 W. NORTHAMPTON ST.
WILXES-RBARRE, PA 18701
{717) B23-32602
Attorney for Petitioners
ORITED STATES BANKRUP?TCY COURT ¥POR THE
MIDDLE DISTRICT CO¥ PENNSYLVANIA
n oro

GARY . SEEATLE:

i
e
Y

o

¥
Y

o,

CaspMo.: % £% ¥ &3
2 !é\ﬁ%. ?ﬁ ,J f§

A S v . F
R i‘}_‘

L9 BN %ﬁg D

Voluntary Petition

Wil kﬁf:%a Eeiﬂ PA

SEPG 1989

Margaret A Smith

of %he Bankruptey Court

g,
e

BLOOMSBURG, PA ~ 17815

place of business bhas been within this district for

this petition and are entitled to

as wvoluntary debtors,

Deobtor
Scocial Security Neo.: 187-46-7403
and Debtor's Employvex's Tax Chapter 7
Identificaticn Wo.:
-
CHRISTINE J. SEEATLER ;1'.'
| e , &
f/%/a CARISTINE J. BEHR
Debtor g
Social Security Ne.: 181-54-6782 3
and Debtor's Employer's Tax i
Ny - ' =i
Iderntification No.: 1y
[
b bl - - - P T oo T o 1 R e e L R 1 Ty T - 4= -
1. Petitioners' wailling addresses, including county, are:
Husband wWife
R. D. 9, BOX 853 R. D. 9, BOX 85
DLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
County: COLUMEIA COLUMBIA
2. Petitioners have resided within this district for the preceding 180
davs,
Petitioners' principal
the preceding 180 days.
3. Petitioners are qualified to file t
the henefits of title 11, United States Code

WEEREFORE, petitioners pray for relief

7T nf title L1, United States Code,

in accordance with chapter



JOHN J. THOMAS
ATTORNEY AT LAW
SUITE 5afHr
10 WEST NORTUAMPTON STREET
WILKES-BARRE. PENNSYLYANLA 158701

{717) 8E5-5602
FAX - {717} 325-5631

September 5, 1989

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Bleoombsurg, Pennsylvania 17815

RE: GARY L. SHEATLER and CHRISTINE .J. SHEATLER
BANKRUPTCY CASE NO.: 5-89-00720

Dear Sheriff:

Please be advised that this office represents Gary L. Sheatler and
Christine J. Sheatler who have filed for relief under chapter 7 of Title
11 of the United States Code. Thelr bankruptcy petition was filed on
September 5, 1989 and docketed as case number 5-89-00720. A copy of the
first pages of their bankruptcy petition is enclosed.

As you are aware, the filing of bankruptcy stays any attempt to
collect on a debt outside of the Bankruptcy Court. This letter will serve
as notice that the proceedings against our clients by William Groam
Welding, TA 19-167-88, involving a sheriff sale scheduled for September 7,
1989 and the mortgage foreclosure proceedings of Guaranty Bank, EX-25-1989
and Cv-103-19282 scheduled for September 19, 1989 should be stayed by
reason of the bankruptcy.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Sincerely,

r

. | -
. 1/; i C.._/‘ /}3“' ey PP

Elizabeth Malkemes
Secretary to John J. Thomas

eam

Fnclosure

cc: Gary and Christine Sheatler
William Groom Welding
Guarantiy Bank



JOHN J. THOMAS
ATTORNEY AT LAW
SULTE 1500
10 WEST NORTHAMPTON STREET
WILKFS-BARRE, PENNSYLVANTA 18701

{T17) 825-6602
FAX - (T17) B25-5631

Septexber 14, 1989

Via Facsimile Transmission
and U. S. Postal Service

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomshurg, Pennsylvania 17815

RE: GARY L. SHEATLER and CHRISTINE J. SHEATLER
BANKRUPTICY CASE NO.: 5-839~00720

CLARK EQUIPMENT CREDIT CORPORATION vs.
GARY L. SHEATLER
CIVIL NO.: 807 OF 1989

Dear Sheriff:

Please be advised that this office represents Gary L. Sheatler and
Christine J. Sheatler who have filed for relief under chapter 7 of Title
11 of the United States Code. Their hankruptcy petition was filed on
September 5, 1989 and docketed as case number 5-89-00720., A copy of the
first page of their bankruptcy petition is enclosed.

As you are aware, the filing of bankruptcy stays any attempt to
collect on a debt outside of the Bankruptcy Court. Please be advised that
the hearing on the above—captioned matter scheduled for September 20, 1989
at 10:00 a.m, should be stayed due to the bankruptcy filing.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Sincerely,

J
Betsy Malkemes
Secretary to John J. Thomas

. F .
o )
g, 7 e e, o

eam
Enclosure
cc: Gary and Christine Sheatler

Clark Equipment Credit Corporation
Elwood R, Harding, Jr., Esquire



f‘{’-;
e
JCHN J. THOMAS

JOHW J. THOMAS, LESQUIRE
SUITE 1500

10 W. NORTHAMPTON ST.
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18701
(717) 825-5602

Attorney for Petitioners

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In re : Cate MNo. 1

GARY L. SHEATLER 5 =& ﬁ"g = @ @ ? ?;j; @
Debtor Voluntary Petition

Social Security No.: 187-46-7403

and Debtor's Employer's Tax Chapter 7

Identification Wo.:
. FILED

CHRISTINE J. SHEATLER W”kes-Barre PA

SEPO 1989

Margaret A. Smith
/e Bankruptcy Court

=Cthnd J g
Deputy Cierk o

i
m
T
£f/k/a CERISTINE J. BEHR i
Debtor g
Social Security No.: 181-54-6782 o
and Debtor's Employer's Tax g
Identification No. g

Clerk

/

1. Petitioners' mailing addresses, including county, are:

e

Husband _ Wife

R. D. 9, BOX 85 R. D. 9, BOX 85

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 BLOOMSBURG, PA-" 17815
County: COLUMBIA COLUMBIA

2. Petitioners have resided within this dl“trlct for the preceding 180

days.
Petiticoners' principal place of business has been within this district for

the preceding 180 days.

3. Petitioners are qualified to file this petition and are entitled to
the benefits of title 11, United States Code as voluntary debtors.

WHEREFORE, petitioners pray for relief in accordance with chapter
7 of title 11, United States Code.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBTA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTICON - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A. (formerly
COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK),
Plaintiff

NO. EX 25-~1989
NO. CV 103-1989

V.

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

GARY SHEATLER and CHRISTINE

J. SHEATLER, his wife,
Defendants

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129(b) (2)

TO: GARY SHEATLER
R.D. #9, Box 85
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

CHRISTINE J. SHEATLER
R.D. #9, Box 85
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

MYRON M. DIEHL, SR.
RID. #9
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

BETTY E. DIEHL
R.D. #9
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
1125 North Fourth Street
Sunbury, Pennsylvania 17801

INTERNAI, REVENUE SERVICE
Attn: Carlo Gonnella
Post Office Box 12051
Philadelphia, PA 19105

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of a Writ of Execution
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, and
directed to the Columbia County Sheriff, said Sheriff will expose
to a public sale at the Sheriff's O0ffice, Columbia County Court
House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on St/ 0y, 1989, atss 3¢
o'clock,4 .M., local time, the real estate described in Exhibit
"AY" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

The Writ of Execution has issued on a judgment in the
above action in the amount of $47,355.45, plus interest and costs
of suit.



Claims against property must be filed with the Sheriff
before the above sale date.

Claims to proceed must be made with the Sheriff before
distribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed by Sheriff no
later than thirty (30) days from the sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution of a Petition to Set Aside
the Sale must be filed with the Sheriff no later than ten (10)
days from the date the Schedule of Distribution is filed by the
Sheriff.

Attached hereto is a copy of the Writ of Execution. It
has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may
cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You
may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken.
A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If
you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION
TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF ¥YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE GO TO CR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND
CUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE.

Susguehanna Legal Services

36 West Main Street

Bloomsbury, Pennsylvania 17815
(717) 784-8760

You have have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff's
Sale and the loss of your property. In order to exercise those
rights, prompt action on your part is necessary. A lawyer may be
able to help you.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff's Sale by filing, before the sale occurs, a petition to
cpen or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file
with the Court any defense or objection you might have within
twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint and Notice to
Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened if you
promptly file a petition with the Court alleging a valid defense
and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense on time.
If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether Plaintiff has a
valid claim to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment
stricken if the Sheriff has not made a valid return of service of



the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered
before twenty (20) days after service or in certain other events.
To exercise this right you would have to file a petition to
strike the judgment,

You may also have the right to petition the Court to
stay or delay the execution and the Sheriff's Sale if you can
show a defect in the Writ of Execution or service or demonstrate
any other legal or equitable right.

You may also have the right to have the Sheriff's Sale
set aside if the property is sold for a grossly inadeguate price
or 1f there are defects in the Sheriff's Sale. To exercise this
right you should file a petition with the Court after the sale
and kefore the Sheriff has delivered his deed to the property.
The Sheriff will deliver the deed if no petition to set aside the
sale is filed within ten (10) days from the date when the
Schedule of Distribution is filed by the Sheriff.

oy
’/‘g},/r I ) \r. _\‘\:‘- .

Ricghard J. Roberts, Jr., Esquire

LEAVENS & RCBERTS

29 East Independence Street

Post Office Box 518

Shamokin, Pennsylvania 17872
Attorneys for Plaintiff




ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in
the Township of Madison, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the westerly right-of-way line
of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No. 609, leading
from Buckhorn to Jerseytown, said pin also being on the southerly
right-of-way of Township Route No. 386; thence along the westerly
right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No.
609, South 7 degrees 55 minutes East 338.54 feet to an iron pin
and lands of Elmira Zeisloft, Grantor herein; thence along lands
of said Zeisloft North 51 degrees 44 minutes West 652.44 feet to
an iron pin and lands of L. Lee and Ruth G. Whitenight; thence along
lands of said Whitenight North 22 degrees 49 minutes East 182.00
feet to an iron pin on the southerly right-of-way of Township Route
No. 386; thence along the southerly right-of-way of said Township
Road North 63 degrees 30 minutes East 65.18 feet to an iron pin;
thence along same South 51 degrees 44 minutes East 428.86 feet to
the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.00 acres of land in all.
Description prepared in accordance with draft of survey by T. Bryce
James, R.S., dated June 10, 1968.

EXHIBIT "A"
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Article Addressed to: : . " | 4. Article Number
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1 [ expresssan . [ Betum Receipt
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DOFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SEHERIFF OF SOLUMBIA CQUNTY
COURT HOWSE - P, 0. BOX 3ac

PHDONE
HLOOMSBURDG, PA. 17815

717-784-1991
Sceptember 27, 1989

Mr, Richard J. Roberts, Jr.
29 East Independence St.,
P.C. Box 518

Shamokin,Pa, 17872-0518

Dear Sir:

Enclused is CK#5855 in the amount of $275.90, which vepresents a refund
from the Sheriff's Sale of GUARANTY BANK, N.A, (formerly COMMUNITY NATIONAL
BANK) , Vs Gary Sheatler and Christine J, Sheatler No. 25 of 1989 E.D,

S5ince Bankruptcy has been filed, this execution is being adjourned by
this office.

Thank you fcr your assistance,

Singerely, - 3 .
] E )
t

J /.
Deputy Sherdiff




QFFICE aF

JOHN R. ADLER

EHERIFF OF LDLUMB!A COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
BLODMSEBURG, PA, 17815

PHONK
TI7-784~1991

September 27, 1989

Press Enterprise
P.0. Box 745
Bloomsburg ,Pa. 17815
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#5841 in the amount of $138,80, which represents payment
for the advertising of the Sheriff's Sale Ne. 25 of 1989, GUARANTY BANK, N,

. (formerly COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK), Vs Gary Sheatler and Christine J.

Sheatler.

Thank you for your assistance.

Slu;ereky

=

Deputy Sheriff



HERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHEF®

i

e
P

- e L H
'31;{5¥ hyz_? VS, (;F}ﬁ’?‘ffkﬁfﬂffrf s . fy%ﬁ}ﬂréﬁiﬁﬁ

M. . 0 ED. NO.seZops 59 J.D. DATE OF SALE i heso

UDOCKET & LEvY $ i
SERVICE ity gV . Jogy o dee IR
MATLING A L&
DVERTISING, SALE BiLLS & NEWSPAPERS e
OSTING HANDBILLS Vi
MILEAGE R
CRYING QDJOURN OF SALE i
SHERIFF's DEED —
DISTRIBUTION o g < €
OTHER i@y F 5~ ¢ A
TOTAL R T T T \ 1 1 1 1 [ $ : ’ {} f I "-"'?
PRESS-ENTERPRISE, INC, $ JRg b

HENRIE PR;NTING
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES

TOTAL L L e L |$ jfﬂ?;?éj

PROTHONOTARY : L1eEns LIsT $ Do oo
DEED NOTARIZATION
OTHER

TOTAL M 1 1 f y ' ' ' . . . , $ L;‘l[ o L,—’.'_-;

ReEcORDER OF DEEDS: COPYWORK e
DEED $_doce
OTHER

TOTAL R T T TR TN TR SN TR T T .$ -3{ }f

REAL. FSTATE TAXES:
BoroueH/Twp.. & CountrTaxes, 19 $
SCHOOL TAxes, DIsTRICT , 19
DELINQUENT Taxes, 19__ 19", 19_ , 19

TOTAL v v v v v v v 0 v 0 o3

~Huniciral Rents: R
T -SewER - ICIRALITY , 1
WATER - MunICIPALITY , 1

TOTAL « v v v v v 0 e v v 4 .8

LOLD
%

SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL v v v v v v o « o + 4 3 20 ox
MisceLLANEoUs: ] AKX (jfgiifJL_ $ gt
T _AL L] 1 [ ] r » [ ] L ] [ ] I$ LJ} "5 j »;{!

Fa ' - 1 e = -
T r’:li i /;J L “E A

TOTAL COSTS v v v v v v v W




grrice or

JOHN R. ADLER
M

SHERIFF OF ROLUMBIA COQUNTY
CAQURT HOUSE - P, D, BQX 320
BLOOMSEBURG, PA. 17818

FHONEK
TIT-TR4-1091

Date: July 28, 1989

To: Kathy Rishel

Madiscon Township Tax Collector

RD 1

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Guaranty Bank NA vs Gary & Christine J, Sheatler
No. 25 of 1989 ED No. 103 of 1989 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale., If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,
.- I-? K L I.‘-
/fi;zuﬂwl/katgéiwLL,

John R, Adler
Sheriff

.

3
;.



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )

.. .Paul R. Eyerly, IIT, Publisher , being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bioomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or

advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
On . . August 29th, September 5th, 19 . 89

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
~hliration are true

Sworn and subscribed to before me this . . . ./ "/ Z.-z/fday of ’9“/’{7) 7)4 .19 J( DA

.

P
LTI S

f'/ e

“IN otary Public}

My Commission Expires

Notarial Seql
Mathew J, Creme, Nota Butiie
t Twp., Columbia C%un y

My ComrrﬂSSPDﬂ Expzres Julv B 1093

Member. Penneyhoania Agsociation of Notarig
Andnow, . .. ......... 19 ... .. , I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to § . . . ... .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full.






R T LAY

T R WY X IMRER -

SEOROPTRR NTRE -

MNMBue OF PAGES

AR

e . f‘r‘.‘::!“

TG b ov o

RS IMTT R METHMAT O R

CTNUTUDTNG FTRERS

J
- il o

= TATE Pt

e

CE N MBER




Press Enterprise
P.0, Box 745
Bloomsburg ,Pa. 17815

Dear Sir:

OFFICE aQF

JOHN R. ADLER

) N
g y ﬁ.z\'n

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.D. BOX 38D
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815

September 5, 1989

PMHONK
Z17-7T84-199]

Please cancel the advertising for the Sheriff's Sale on September 12, 1989
between Guaranty Bank N A Vs Gary & Christine J. Sheatler, No., 25 of 1989 E.D.
and No, 103 of 1989 I1.D,

Thank vou [or your assistance,

cer

D nt
Députy Sheriff



“gr1st: 238911913W

889-87

Form 568 (Y) 0 Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service
e 7.45) Notice of Federal Tax Lien Under Internal Revenue Laws
District Serial Number For Optional Use by Recording Office

Philadelphia, PA 238911913

As provided by sections 6321, 6322, and 8323 of the Internal Revenue
Code, notice is given that taxes {including Interest and penalties) have
been assessed agalnst the following-named taxpayer. Demand for pay-
ment of this llability has been made, but It remains unpaid. Therefore,
there is a lien in favor of the United States on all property and rights to
property belonging to this taxpayer for the amount of these taxes, and
addltional penalties, interest, and costs that may accrue.

Name of Taxpayer GARY SHEA T-LER

Residence R D9 BOX 85

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-9809

IMPORTANT RELEASE INFORMATION: With respect to each azssssment listed below, un-
lass notice of llen Ia reflled by tha @ate glven in column (s), this notice shall, on the day
following such date, opsrate as a certificate of releass as detfined In IRC B325(a).

Tax Perlod Date of Last Day for Unpald Balance
Kind of Tax Ended Identifylng Number Assessment Refiling of Assesemant
{a) (b) fc () (e) ()
1040 12/31/83 187-46-7403 10/31/89 11/30/95 5608.23
Place of Filing
Prothonotary Total
Columbia County 5608.23
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
This notice was prepared and signed at Philadelphia, PA on this,

the _ 1480 day of _August , 19__ 39

68 ! 55 WMy

Signature ‘ } P " cyii 8 Title

foriPabri€ih Betleéjewski~ ACS

RULERNE [

l:;_;-M‘alnlal

; ! g‘e‘:r,‘_‘l-r"
23-01-0000

(NOTE: Certificate of officer authorized by law to take acknowledgments is not essential 1o the validity of Notice of Federal Tax lien

Rev. Rul, 71-466, 1971 - 2 C.B. 408}

Mot 4 erd Doy Darardilme £ 0iro

Form 668 (Y) (Rev. 7-89)



orrice or

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF QF COLLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 380 PHOME:
SLOOMESBIURO, PA, 17815 17784199

August 16, 1989
IN THE COURT OF COMMON

Tenvine & RORERTS PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
29 East Independence St., COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.
p.0. Box 518 NO. 25 of 1989 E.D.

Shamokin,Pa. 17872-0518

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

Wednesday August 16, 1989 at 9:30 A.M. POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

, SALE RILL ON THE PROPERTY OF gary Sheatler and Christine J. Sheatler

atr RD#9 Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815 (Taping a copy of the Sale Bill to the Garage Door)

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

W=,

Deputy Shexiff

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF J.H. Dent

FOR:

John R, Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed before me this
/67 day Of_Qu_?auJ‘, o i

~detoa, .__-;'éfmi %Qﬁf 3 %
Tami B. K&ine, othohotagdy
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Plosibl & CUK. OF SEV. COURTS
MY AL L Tl MONN, AN, 1, TUd

4



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

August 1, 1989

FRNEST 0. PREATE, Jr. Reply To:
AVTORNEY GENERAL
! 15th Floor

Strawberry Sguare

4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717)787-3646

John R. Adler, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Gary & Christine J. Sheatler

Dear Sheriff Adler:

A check of the records of the Financial Enforcement Section,
Office of Attorney General, dces not reveal any claims referred
te this office against Gary & Christine J. Sheatler.

Very truly yours,

o .-

e e P
- i . /’ .
Thomas C. Zerbe: Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Financial Enforcement Section

TCZ/kE



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. Q. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 178158 ProNE
’ 717 - 784 - 1891

Aug. 2, 1989
’ 6E EHE CU?RT 8§ OMMON PLEAS
r char oberts,Jr. ) UM N Y COMM “-
g et Tadependonce St.s HEALTH OF PERN
Is);lgr-noi?.:i,f’alf 17872-0518 No, 25 of 1989 E.D.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
SERVICE ON Gary and Christine 5o Sheatler
ON___ Tuesday Aug, 1, 1989 AT 3156 P.M. . A TRUE AND ATTESTED

COPY OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S

SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON
Gary and Christine J. Sheatler . AT

RD#9 Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815 BY DEPUTY SHERIFF

J . H. Dent and Loulse Frantz

SERVICE WAS MADE BY PERSONALLY HANDING SAID HRIT oF ExEcuTION AND NOTICE OF
SHERIFF's SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO THE DEFENDANT,

Gary and Chrlstine J. Sheatler
So AijNER :

J.HL
DEPUTY SHERIFF

swoau AND_SBUSCRIBED BEFORE ME SHERIFF
THIS _JﬁﬁfL_DAYWOF , 19 4%

S 8 Kns At (i oa

AMI B, KLINE, FROTHONOTARY,
oLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PROTH. & CLK."OF. SEV. COURTS
MY COMM. EX. st “FAON. JAM. 1, 199




LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE 8/1/89

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the property
listed below, as of December 31, 19 22 ,in  Madisan Twn.
are as follows: ' '

Owner or Reputed Owner: Sﬂgatler; Gary & Christine (Qunher since 2/87-9/83)

Former Owner: Diehi, Myron M, Sr. & Betty E,

Parcel No. 21-14-14-2

Description 2 Ac,

YEAR COUNTY TAX DISTRICT SCHOOL TOTAL
1958 141,56 27.30 I 922.98 1091.64
1987 140,27 29,28 853.85 1023.40

TCB FEE 90.00

15.00

TOTAL | 292004

The above figures represent the amounts due during the month
of October 1989

Requested by:  John Adler, Sheriff

Fee: $5.00
UULUMBIA COUNTY /'I'AX CLAIM BUREAU
l /- Vﬂg?)ng
Director
& .
5 .
\LH%?JE,
b A
7
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OFFICE DF

JOHN R. ADLER
»

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUBE -~ P. 0. BOX 380 ONE
BLOOMBEURG, PA. 17818 F17-784-1891

Date: July 28. 1989

To: Internal Revenue Service

Post Office Box 12051

Philadelphia,Pa, 19105
Attn: Carlo Gonnella

RE: Guaranty Bank vs Gary Sheatler & Christine J. Sheatler
No. 25 of 1989 ED No,_ 103 of 1989  Jp
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY,

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

‘Stheerely,
! /
| / 257
! P " e ;
J/John R. Adler

Sheriff

o

i)
‘.



oFrFiCE Or

JOHN R ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA SOUNTY
GOURT HOUBE -~ P, 0. ROX 380
BLOCOMBBLRG, PA. 17818 PHANE
! Z17-7TR4-10W]

Date: Jyly 28, 1989

To: Beneficd ey Discount

1125 North Fourth St

Sypburv. Pa. 17801

RE: Guaranty Bank v8__Gary & Chpistine J. Shearler
No. 25 of 1989 ED No. 103 of 1989 JD
 Dear Sir:

Enclosed 18 a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY,

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

UM m

. Adler
riff



QrriogE or

MHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
"COURT HOUSE - F. 0. BOX 380 , MK .
BLOOMEBU .
MEBURG, PA, 1THIE _ 177 BATOD i,_‘.

Date: July 28, 1989

To: Myron M., Diehl, Sr, and Betiy Diehl

RD#9

Bloomsburg.Pa, 17815

RE: Guaranty Bank v8_Gary & Christine J, Sheatler
No. 25 of 1989 ED No. 103 of__ 1989 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed 18 a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have
any claime against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,

i M@y

john R. Adler
heriff




arrige ar

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY -
CRURT HOWB& - P, O, BOX 380

HLOOMBBURU, PA. 17818 vw::::fum

Date: July 28, 1989
To: Kathy Rishel

Madison Township Tax Collector

RD 1

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
RE: Guaranty Bank NA vs Garv & Christine J, Sheagtler

No. 25 of 1989 ED No._ 103 of 1989 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale., If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,

/5t (;J‘-n /Cf//m

John R. Adler
Sheriff



CFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF GOLWUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HDUSE -« P. O0.B0X 380
ELOOMSBURG, PA. 17816

PHONE
717-784-1991

PRESS/ENTERPRISE a
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: July 28, 1989

RE: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

Guaranty Bank N A vs Gary & Christine J, Sheatler

No. 2% of 71989 ED No. 103 of 1989 JD

Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed Sheriff's Sale on the fallowing dates:

1st week August 29, 1989

ond week September 5, 1989

3rd week  September 12, 1989

Feel free to contact me if you have any problems,

Sincerely,
(% Joton ey

John R. Adler
Sheriff

Bnc.



OFFICE QOF

JOHN R. ADLER

a B

el

RRA
i i
Vi
.

R,

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HDUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
BLOOMEBURG, PA. 17816

PHONK
17-784-1991

Date:  July 28, 1989 :

To:  Internal Revenue Service
P.0. Box 12050
Philadelphia, PA 19106

ATTN: SPECIAL PROCEDURES FUNCTION

RE: QGuaranty Bank N A vs Gary & Christine J. Sheatler

No. 25 of 1989 ED No, 103 of 1989 Jb
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDTATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,

ﬁggégwf;pfifézéﬂiiJLL,

John R. Adler
Sheriff



OFFIiCE QOr

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBAIA COUNTY
COURT HDUSE - P. 0. BOX 380

BLOOMESBURG, PA, 17816 7'7:::::'91

Date:_ Tuly 28, 1989 ' 2
To:_ Small Business Administration ‘

20 N. Penna. Avenue

Room 2327

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701
RE:_ Guavanty Rank NA vs__Gary & Christine J. Sheatler

No. 95 of 1989 ED No. 103 of 1989 JD

Dear Sir:

Encleosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,
Sincerely,
ﬁ%éﬂ AR A Lo

John R. Adler
Sheriff



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CDUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380

aLnnmsaunq.PA.1791s 717:::::'91

Date: July 28, 1989 N
To: Office of F.A.T.R.

Department of Public Welfare

P.0. Box 8016

Harrisburg, PA 17105
RE:  Guaranty Bank NA vs Gary & Christine J. Sheatler

No. 25 of 1989 ED No, 103 of 1989 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,
Sincerely,

‘”"”% RAAS S

John R. Adler
Sheriff



oFfFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, Q. BOX 380
HLDOMSEBURG, PA. 17816 rhanE
71778441991

Date: July 28, 1989 .

To: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue
Bureau of Accounts Settlement
£.U. Box 20505

Harrisburg, PA 17105

vs Gary & Christine J. Sheatler
1989 D

RE: Guaranty Bank NA

No. 25 of 1989 ED No.103 of

Dear Sir:

Enclosed 1s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have.
any claims against this property, notify this offilce IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,
Sincerely,
A525§%~Ahﬂ_fdeZ¢£/(ﬁ“—’

John R. Adler
Sheriff



arrice ar

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUWSBE +- P.Q, BOX 380
BLOOMBBURG, PA. 1781%

PFHOMNE
717-7B4A~1991

Date: July 28, 1989 ' .

To: Thomag C, Zerbe, JIr,

Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit

Fourth & Walnut Streets

Harrisburg, PA 17120

vg Gary & Christine J. Sheatler
1989

RE: Guaranty Bank NA

No, 25 of - 1989 ED No.103 of

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free fo‘contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,

John R. Adler
Sheriff



State of Pennsylvania '| -

County of Columbia |

I, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I have

carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Gary Sheatler and Christine J. Sheatler, his wife

and find as follows:

See photostatic copies attached.

Fee .$20.00_ In testimony whereof 1 have set my hand and seal
of office this 28th day of  July
A.D., 19 89.

J-.9 V22 codat LarcornER
J



MOITOGALGE

THIS MOWEFGAGE, catered s this oo v o 8 ay of ooMareh B LI 8?. Ietwern
________ Gary L and Chrlstine Sheatler o ms s
berealler enlled] ' Mearmupeoes", and

AF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY  a 'ennsy lvania corporation,

R TCIAL MORTOGAGE GO0 OF PENNSYLYANLA, n Delnware corporatinn qualiticd 1o Jo
Trsiness in Prnnsyhoat, .
H.4th Street, Sunbury, PA_ 17801

Irivviangt s b e anad pebivee of basiness af ‘ 1?5 ......... e L AL EE L 2HOARMEY B SO S A, . 1 . PP, '
Pennsylvienia, hereaber eallel ' Morigaper™,

WITNESSETIT, ihat te seeare payent by Meripagors of a promissory Note or Loan Agreement Qiereaftes called “Noteldgprecment™)
al pyen e herewith, i the

AX Total ol Payinents o $.. T3hL. 00 \

e
10 Aetal Awrrnand ol L o 8 . tagrether with interest on anpaid balunees of Actial Amonue of Loan

Treri tinre bl outstandling,
aml any renwal, refnancing or extension ol the Kotefdgeerment and any amd all Tnans or advanees that may he made by Martgagee o
Morgagae therealier fram time te linge awl svideneed by the Notetdgrecment and all other abfigations st Moctgagors under e lenos
il proviginns of s Aregegne, 8oagsgoms do e ese presends sell, pennt mnd canvey 1o Mortgagee, nll the Tollowing describied cea)
eulitte, hereafter referree toas the S Propeoy st d inohe

feirn Madison Columbla

'.ul-mirsilJ Al e iyl L L , Conatnmanweatth of Penensylvanin, deseriteed as follows:
(i nslip)

flasert feprad deseeiption of morfpaged premises)
Bhmaeipal Tae Last o, SRk

Reginning at an lron pin on the westerly rlght-ofway line of Pennsylvania
State Hlghway leglslative Route Ho, 609, leading from Buckheorn ta Jerseytown,
sald pin also beimg on the southerly rlight-of-way of Townshlp Route Ho. 386,
thence along the westerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Hlghway Legis-
lative Route No. (09, South 7 degrees 55 minutes East 33B.5% Ffeet to an fron
pin and lands of €lmlra Zelsloft, Grantor hereln; thence along tands of sald
Zaelsloft Horth 51 degroes hh minutes West 652,44 feet to an Iron pin and tands
of L. Lee and Ruth f. Mhitenight; thence along lands of safd Whitenlght Morth
2?7 degrees 49 minutes East 182,00 feet to an lron pin on the southerly right-
of-way of Townshlp Routs MNo.386; thence along the southerly right-of-way of
safd townshlp Road Horth £3 degrees 30 mlnutes East £5.18 feet to an fron pin;
thence along same South 51 degrees 4h minutes East H28.86 feet to the place
of Beqlinoning. Centailning 3.00 acres of land in all, Descriptlon prepa[ed 60
in accordance wlith draft of survey by T. Bryce James, R.5., dated June 10, 193

Bewng the premises eonveved 1o Mongagmes Lyoadeed ol conveyanee duly tecorded in the offies fer e recording of Deeds i Lhis
Gty i Deeel Bonk Mo P L as e Progeerty deserile i e Deed.

TG THER with all the Boildings and dngaescmenis theresn sk adeditirns ] alteeations theeeteg iehodiongg b albeys, passagewnys,
siplits, liberties, privileges, ereditoments aned appaetenanees whatsorser therennte belonging o appertaining e Eroperty,

[0 I ks beesis ehecked, this ®hooggee s subjeon tea prior enegagne daned L . vetedd Ly Mlarlpars

vonewed of o promissaey note in the pei

e wakd e Becorder of Blie Coeniy ol v \

Ao o g

prinr e was eecoreded nn

Penmsylvania, in Bunk

TOHAVE AND TO BOLD e Parperty herely goanved and esnveyed wido Morigagee, to and for the use and heheof ul Mongagee, its
sieceessors ared wssipns, lorever. .

THISMORTGAGE 1S MADE subjeer o the Aofhising eonditions, mod Morigagoes apree:
1. Marigepnrs will make all pagnuns on e due daw thereof and perfoen 2l sther obligations as required or prosicded herein and
in the Meetefdpree i,

Al vawes anad ssseasnents Ievivd ar assessed against the Propecrs o ang pact teeeal and wilt

20 Murygigrors will pay when doe
sanens plg prenalbios

ieliver reenipls Lot e ents b Morkgagaer o vegest ol Al
e et the amounts s pand vy beoaedded wole unpaid balanee of the Avtual Arount ol Loan ur Tutal of Puysaents seeured
Fre i Meeryps

MELpe T pass any lxes or il

r.

A Martgapos sl keep the improvement an e Propecty constantby insuecd apainst fre oael such other hazards, such
and with suebh enariers as Mortgagee shall apprsse, with loss, iCany, pagahle 1o Morigagee as its intereslmay appear.

P sulber iy strip, waste, impainment or deteriuention of the Propeety, and will maintin the

4. Monggaors will aeither e
samie i prooel oeder aend repade

S0 Tuothe exent of the dewtl ol e of the Morgaggers, Muertimee, ot its optien, way declare the gopaid balsoce ol e Acmal
Amonnt of Lean or Total of Papiemz, wogeether with acerwed interest, immediaiely due and payable,

6. Dn the event that Mortgagors defade in the making ol any payment due and pagable wader e Nelelpeement, or in the
keepingn anl perlormance by Motigugoae of any of the enmiilions o covenants of this Mortgage or he Mote/Ageewnem, sibjeet
1o eomphianee with Act Noo 6 ool 1970 aad Aer Moo 91 of 1983, Morgagee way forthwith brisoe anc Avtien of Morgrage
Forecksure upun this 8uogage, aml may proceed to judgoent and eaecution o recover the wnpuidd balinee of the Aclunl
At of Lasn plie aveeaad but apgaid interest or the unpaid balance of the Total of Payiments less the retumd of discounted
Interest, ineluling attorney fees of E3% of that babance, costs of suit and cosis of sale.

Upen cormmenrement ol a suit in fureeosuze of this Mortgage oe ot o which Mostgagee way b niade a pane by reasen of this
Brortgage, or at aay toe doring the peadeney of any such seit, Mortgagee, npoie application o the approprisie court, at wcr,
withenl notice to Mortgaper or any person elaiming under Morgagoer, and without consideration: al the adequaey of the
security nr the selveacy of Mortpapor, <hall apaint o receiver lor the Property, The receiver ahalt (1] 1ake possession of the
Property; (2) eollect the renls, issues and prafits af the Preapacey, (3] out of those nwnics, maba teprigs sk keep the Proeperty in
prroper vomdition and eepaie; and (4 pay () all ives and assessmenls aceraing during the receivership, (b all unpaid 1ases and
wasessmenls and tax sales reraining wnrederoed, a1 er prine o e foeclesuee sale, fo) ol nsorunee poeniums necessary 0
Yeep the Property msured inoacennlunee with the prosisinns ol this Martgage, and {d) e oxpense of the receivership, and apply
tha balaree, ol any, apainst the indvebinsdness sceired by this Mortpape.
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B 1 M nrtragrors welwriarily sholl sell o convey toe Properoy, dnowhashe or fnoparn, o any fnterest in et Feopaerty nr by sowe act ar
s livest themselves of titde 1o e Propeny without olaaining the written consent ol Morgeager, (hen Monpages, an its
aptint, way declure te entire balanes of e Actual Sovarn of Lo plas dnteresr ar the Tural of Paynnents neines senearned
disaomted terest invmesbitely due aned payalile, Thas apriv shall ol apply 000 Qe sabe ol e Propeoty s peonined becan se
the qwiechaser's ceoditworthiness is savisfactory 1o Morgtgee awd (2] that pureliaser, prine o the sale, has eseeausd o weinien
assm i agreetent containing terms presecibed by Marigapee, inchuding, 3F regaired, an inerease in e ane of interest
payihle vnler the NurefAgreement

% Merigagars, aml each of then in this Mortpage, erehy waive aned release all heenedit and relied Tramcany sl sl appeai
stay and exempriva kews, now i feree or herealier passed, cither for the beaeliv or reliel of Morggagors, which (0 Tt the
wnpacied podneipal bidiosee due nodder the MotelApeecent wea sum ot in exeess of e amount setally paid by the porehaser of
the Properay gt a sale of the Properry incany el procesdings upan the Boefgreement or epon this Morape; G esenpl
the Propeeiy ur any oiher premises or property, real or personal, or any part al e proceeds of sale thereof, froun atfaclimens,
lewy o wale wnber caeentions ne {3 provide for any stas of excention or nther prosess,

e,

BUT PROVIDED ATWAYS, dur il Morgzagors de pay or eavee this Morgzape and the delo hereby seeured b b paid an fudl, on the
day anad oo she weanner presided an e MotefAgeeenenn, Hen tias Montgege sl the e-nane herehy gt shadl cease amd deennime
arel berwcome vl anythonge borrem e the comtrary netwith=tanedang.

The eovenants docvekn comtained shall Bl awed dhe Denelis and advaniages shalt nare tog tie respective hedes, aeeutbors,
arlminisirators, sweeessars, el nssipns of the parties keroto, Wheanser used, the sinpolae numbier shiall inchide thee plieal, the pharal

the singmbar, wnd thae vse of any gender shall Le applicatde wonll genders

['av it of this Motgage i sabjeet 1o the teems and comditions of the Nolefdgoeenent of even dae hevween Morgugors arnl

Murlg:ugu-tu
lexwsl, en the daie 1'i) alwne
CISEALY

Witreese ML;E [w’ﬂ{g L’} /72 (,/t’ o LEEAL

ristlne Theatler)

I WETHESS WHIERFOEF, Morgagoeres bave sigoed this Moctgage, witde sealiy)

Sipned, sewled anol belivered inothe presence of:

S

(HEALY

CQOnalis 27th AT R March s B?, Tieberre e, & Mastary Bublic, eame e cbsee named
Gary L, Sheatier and Christline Shcat1emml

e e s),

e b ln ter |\|||| ol s el

'an xlf‘Lll(l\\l\’ll['l i Ahe witlsin inedennare of Bortgage to

wlir MHE 55 mr haml 1!\'r| :sr‘ﬂ e dary s year alonesenl.

CERTIFHCATE OF RESIIDENGE

Beneficlal Consumer Discount Company

Py lvingia.

Witness iy barnd, vhis

Rec in Colunhia Co 4 . \'
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Apeacof Maripagee
April 4§, 1987 10=43am
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MORTGAGE
THIS MORTGAGE (CSecurity Instranweme™) is given on Tebruary S

9 B7 ... The muartpagor s . GARY SHEATLER , and . CHRILSTINE, J,. .SHEJ‘\TLERI L his. Nl.EQ 2

U Bortower™) This Security Tnsiomment is Given 10 ..o iaiaaes

cvivas e owhiclis or mmd and extsting

10 South, 1rket Street,

........................ cand whae adidiesgis LR BB

1umber ?RQHCQHUFYr Pemnsylvania ., RN ("Lender™).

Borrower vwes Lemder the principal swm ol . Faorty- fOuL’ Thousand, |, ... .................. e
....... . vweeeaeas Ddollars (U1S 8 44 ,(}00 - 00 R Thls debit is evidenced by lhrrmmr 5 note
datesd 1he same (l-\u as this Security Instrumen (" Note”), which provides for monthly payments, with the fell debr, i nor
paid caclier, e ard payahble on . CTFebruany, 5. 2002 ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ e aeaae e . This Secucity Instrument

secures to Lenders {a} the repayrnent of the debr evidenced by (he Mote, wlth interest, and '1|| renewals, extensions and
mndifications; (hy the payment uf alb other surs, with iterest, advanced under patageaph 7 1o protece the secerity of chis
Sceurity Instrumenn: and {o) the periommmaoce of Bucroser's covenants and agreemenrs under this Secarity Instrument and
the Nore. For this purpose, Bortower does hereby montgage, grane and convey e Leader the following described property
loeated in .. COLLNDIA Lo e brama e County, Peonsylvanig

ALL 'IIAT CERTALNW PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in
the Township of Madison, County of Columbia and State of Peunsylvania,
bounded and described more fully as follows:

BECINNING at an iron pin on the westerly right-of-way linc
of Pennsylvania Slale Highway Lecgislative Route No. 609, leading
from Buckhorn to Joerseytown, said pin also being on the southerly
riyht-of-way of Township Route Ho. 3B6; thence along the westerly
right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route Mo,
609, South 7 deogrees 55 minutes East 338,54 fect Lo an iron pin
and lands of Flmira %eisloft, Granter herein; thence along lands
of said Reisloft Horlh 51 degrees 44 minutes West 652.44 fect Lo
an iron pin and lands of L. Lee and Ruth G. Whitenight; thence along
lands of said Whilenight North 22 degrecs 4% minutes Fast 182.00
fesk Lo an iron pin on Lhe southerly right-of-way of Township Route
No. 386G; thence along the southerly right-of-way of said Township
Road Worth 63 degrees 30 minutes East 65.18 feet to an iron ping
thence along same South 51 degrees 44 minutes Ekast 428.86 [cot to
the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.00 acres of land in all.
Description prepared in acceordance with draft of survey by T. Bryce
James, R.S., dated June 10, 1968,

See_ Schedule "A"

R.D. #9, Box BS, Bloomsbury,

which has the addhiess of .o 0 r sy o o0 T, e b h e r Ny Nt e e e T .

Pegtsylvania .o a0 T P ty Address™);
¥ ] (b Coe] { Property T )

TOGETHER WTT all the improvemenns nase or hereafter erected on the propecey, and all casemenrs, righes,
appureenances, rents, rayaltics, mioeralooil and gas righrs and profits, seater rights and stock and all fixtuees oow or heeafter
a partalthe property. All rcpl'\u_mt mis ancdadiditinns shall also be covered by this Sccurity instrument. Ali ofihe Facegoing is

referred 1o i this Secueity Tnserument as the "Propeny.”
-

RORROWER COVENANTS thar Botcowed is lrwlully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and bas the right 1o
mortgage, prant and convey the Property and dhae the Propeiry is unenoumhered, excepr for encurmbrances of reaurd. Bartower
warranis and will defend generally the tide to1he Propeay againse all chains and dermands, subject to any encumbrances of record,

THISSECUIITY INSTRLUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and nen-uniforin covenanrs with
limired variations by jurisdiction to canstitute a unifonn security instwment covering real property.

] rarp
PENRMSYLVANIA —Smgle Family —FNMASFHLMG UNIFORM INSTRUMENT bey 383 FALL 99?Futm 3039 92/83

OARHKENE BYSTEMA_INC, ST. CLOUD, pan 38302 FOAM MD-1-PA - 8504



1T BEING
Sheatler, his
and delivered
in the nffice
Pcnnsylvania,
sheatler, his

THE SAME PREMISES which Gary Sheatler and Christine J.
wife, by their bceced dated even date herewith but executed
prior heretto and intending to be forthwith recorded

of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County,
granted and conveyed unto Gary Sheatler and Christine J.
wife, Mortgagors herein.

Bt 382 puy 998



ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN .(DER

NOTICE: THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT SECURES A NOTE WHICH CONTAINS
A PROVISION ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE, IN-
CREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WIiLL RESULT IN HIGHER PAYMENTS.
DECREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN LOWER PAYMENTS,

“T'his Rider is made this . 2t dayof . ... Febrvary, 1987 andis incorporaied inla and shall
be deemed 10 amend and supplement the Mortgnge, Deed of T nlst, of Deed to Secure Debt (1he *Security Instru-
menl'') of Lthe same date given by the undessigned (the **Borrower’') Lo secure Borrower's Noteto . ... ............

Community NatLonal Bank, 10 Suuth Market Street, Shamokin, Penna.

{the **Lender™} of 1he same dare (the " Note) 1m| cnvcnng the prapeity dcsr:nhcd inn Ihe Security Instrument and
located at . R Do %% Box. .85, Bloomsburg,. Columbia County, Peunsylvania

Froperty Address

Madifications. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security [nstrument, Borrower and

Lender Turther covenant and agree as follows:
A. INTEREST RATE AND MONTIILY PAYMENT CHANGES

The Note has an “Tnitial Interest Rate™ of 4 2.5 %, The Note interest rale may be incieased or decreased on the
Skh. day of the month beginning on . E2bruary. Sa...., 19.88.. and on thal day of the month every
.12, . months thereafier.

Chanpes in the interest rate are governed by changes in an interest rate index called the “Index". The Index is the:

|Cherk one box 1o indicare Iacdex.|

(1) * “Contract Intérest Rale, Purchase of Previously Occupied Hames, Nalional Average for all Major
Types of Eenders' published by the Federal Home Loan Bank Doard.
(2) . Q% ..o e RPN h e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e

|Check arre box fa indicate whether there ix any mavimum finsit an changes in the interest rate on each Change Date; if no box it checked thera will
be o maximum funii gn changet.}

(1} 1 There is no maximum limit on changes in Lhe interest rate at any Change Date.

(1) §3 The intecest rate cannot be changed by more than ., 1.. percentage points at any Change Date,

1f the intecest rate changes, the amount of Derrower's monthly payments will change as provided in the Note, in-
creases in the interest rate will result in higher payments, Decreases in the interest rate will result in jower payments,
B, LOAN CHARGES

[t could be that the laan secuted by the Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges
and that Taw is interpreted so (hat {he interest or other loan charges collecled or to be collected in connection with the
loan would exceed permitted limits, I this is the case, then: (A) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the antount
necessary to reduce the charge 1o the permitted fimit; and (V) any sums alteady collccted from Borrower which exceed-
ed permitted Thmits will be refunded to Horrawer. Lender may choose o make this refund by reducing the principal
oweld under the Note or by making a direcl payment to Dorrower.
C. PRIOR LIENS

IT Lendet determines that all or any parl of the sums secured by this Security Inslrument are subject to a lien
which has priority over this Security Instrinnent, Lender may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower
shall promgtty act with regasd to that len as provided in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrament or shall prompily
secure an agreemient in a form salisfactory to Lender subordinating thal lico Lo this Securily instruiment,
D. TRANSFER OF THE PROFERTY

Il there is a transfer of the Property subject o paragraph 17 of the Security Instrament, Lender may require {1)
an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2} an increase in (er removal of) the limit o1 the amount of any one in-
terest rate change (if thereis a limit), or {3) a change in (i Dase [ndex figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's
waiving Lhe option Lo accelerate provided in paragraph 17,

By signing this, Dorrower agrecs to all of the above.

......... L A TR i Seal)
(JarY Shtat ler —Bortawer

QP o uf S, %05&(,&( (Seal)

Christine J.(C&heatllér Y

—RBarrower

ma, i

e 382 it 999
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* If more thar e boe dt cheeked of if no boc &t checked, and Lemder grd Reecawrr do ror olhfr“ i writing, the firat Snedax ngmied will apply,
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UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

L. Payment uf Principal and [nterest; Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower shalt prompely pay wheo due the
principal of aml interest an the debeevidenced by the Nuee and any prepayment and tite churges due nnder the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicalile faw ar to 3 weinen waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to
Lender on the day monthly paymeots are due wider the Note, unti! the Naee is paid in full, 2 swin CFunds™ cipual et
one-twelfthof: tad yearly raxes and assessments which may ateain prioriry over this Security Instrument; (b yeacly leaschuld
payments or ground rents on the Property, ifany; () yeaely hazard insuranue premivms; and () yearly mortgage insurance
PrEITILENS, if any. These items are culled "escrow items.” Lemder may estinuate thee Frrweds due on the Basis of cornene datrand
reasonalle esrimates of furire escrow irems.

The Funds shali be held in an institucion the deposirs o accouns nbwhieh are fnsured vr puatantecd by 2 federal ar
stare agency {inchuling Lender if Lender is such an inscirutinn), Jender shallapply the Funds to pay the escrow items Lender
may nut charge foebolding and applying the Funds, analyzing the acomnt or vcrif}-in‘g thevserow items, unless Lender puys
el and applicable law permits Lender tomake sncha charge. Borrower and Foneder ray agree in
law reguires interest  be paid,

Burrower intereston thie
writing that imeresr shall be paid on the Funds. Unless an agreement is nuade ur applicable
l.ender shill nat be required to pay Boreawer any interest or earnings on the Funds. [ender shall give to Burrower, wirhont
charge, ananmmul uccounting of the Funds showing credins and debics o the Fonds and the parpose for which eachdebicnnhe
Funds was made. The Foads are pledged as additional security lor the sums seenred by vlis Security Insinument.

I the ammanarof the Funds held by Lender, togevher with the fatire monihly payiments al Funds payalle proeoihe
due dutes of the escrow items, shail exceed the amount required to pay the cscrow irens when due, the cxcess shall be,
NDorrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited 1o Norcawer an maonrhly paymenss of Fands, 1 the
amna of the Funds held by Tender is not sefficient o pay the escrow items whien due, Borrowes shall pay o Londer any
amount pecessary to make up the defliciency in une or more payments as required by Lender.

Upany pupment in full ol all sienss secured by 1his Securiry Instrament, Lender shafl promply refund to Hurrower noy
Funds held Ly Lender. 1 under pacageaph 19 the Praperey is saald or acquicee by Lender, Lender shall apply, no Liter than
immediately prior to che sale of the Properey or is acquisition hy Lender, any Funds held by Lender ar the time wf application
as a credit aguinst the sums secered by this Seeurity Insrrument.

3. Application of Paymenis. Unless applicable law provides atherwise, all payments received by Lender wder
peragraphs 1w 2 shall be applicd: firse, w late chatges due under the Note, secend, 1o prepuiyment charpes duc under the
Nuoie; thicd, e mmnounts payalile under patagraph 2; fourily, wonerese duse; arw! fase, to priowipal due.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessinents, charges, fines and impositiong atreibutable o the
Prapetry whicha attain priosiny over chis Securiy Instrument, aridd leagehold paymients or ground cenes, il any. Borrower
shall pay these abligacions in the manner provided in paragraph 2, or ifnot paid iz thar manoer, Berrower shidi pey thermon
rime direct ly o dhe person owed puyment. Borrower shall promprly Turnishio Leader all noices nlamounts b paric uander
this patagraph. Il Borrower makes these payments directly, Borrower shall promptly fue nishy to Lender receipts evideoncing
the payments.

Bocrowet shall promptly discharge aoy lieo which has privrity over this Secuity Inserumene untess Porroswer: ()
agrees in wriring to the payment uf the obligation secured by the lienin a manner 3 ceptable w Tender; thtconrests i gosal
faith the licu by, or defends apainst enforcement of the licn in, legal procecdings whicl in the Lemder's opinion operate w
prevent the enforcement of the lien or Torieiture of any part of the Property; or (¢} seeures frum the holder of dhe lienan
wctory 1o Lender subordinaring the lien wehis Security Instrugnent. IF Lender determines datany partof the

u prinricy over this Sceurity Instramen, Lerder way give Borrewer a Live
1 Libelays of the

agrecinent sat
Praperty is snbject to a lien which may are
idencilying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or cake pne ve more ol the actions set forth abuve with
giving of nurice. :

5. 1tasard Insurance. Burrwer shall keep che improvements now existing nr hereafier erected on the Properey
insured against loss by fire, hazards included weehin the term extended coverage” and any other hazards foc which Lender
requires insurance. This insnrance shall be maineained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires. The
insurance carcier providing the tosurance shall be chusen by Buvrower sulject w Leader's approval whieh slall e be
wnreasonably winliheld.

Allinsurance pulicies and rengwals shall be acceprabile ter Lender and shall include
shall have rhe right o hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requises, Banrower shall prompely give co Lender all rec
of paid premicems and cenewal notices In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompr nonce to de insurance carrier and
Lender. Lender may make proof of ks if not made prompily by Burrower.

Unless Lender and Burrower stherwise spree in writing, insurance i sereds shall be applied 1w restaration or rep
of the Properry dumaged, if the testoration ur tepuir is economically feasible aod Lender’s security is man Jessened [Frhe
resteration ur repair is not economically feasible or Femder's security weauld be fessened, the insutance proceeds Tkl he
s Secarity Instowmmenr, whether ne not then due, witl any excess paid w Borrow I
from Lender thet the insurance carrier has
e the proceeds W cepair or restore the
whiendhe

astamlard mortpupe clause. eader
iprs

applicd w rhe sums secused by al
Borrowers ahunduns the Property, ur dues oot answee within 30 Jays a narnwe
offered o seale a claim, then Lender may collect the insnrance proceeds Lemlber may
pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether ot non chendie The 30-day period will begin

Pruperty orr b
notice 15 given.

Unless Lender and Burrower orherwise agree in writing, any applicatin of proceeds 1o principal shall et ex
postpone rhe due date of che mombly payments referted e paragraphs | and 2 or change the anwsuat ol the payments. I
urler paragraph 19 the Property is acquired by Tender, Borrower’s right to wny insurance policies and proweeds 1esulting
from damage to the Property prioe to the acquisition shall pass w Lender o the extent of the suns secured by this Seceriny
Insrrument immecdhiately prior e che acquisition. )

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Properry; Leascholds. Norrower shall nor destroy, damage or substancially
change the Property, allow the Praperty w dereriorate or commit waste. [ this Security Instoument s o0 s leasehald,
Bur rinwer shall comply winth the provisions of the dease, aud if Burrower acguires Fee title w the Property, the leaschafd and
fee title shall nou merge unless Lender agrees w the merger in writing.

7. Protection of Lender's Wights in the Propeciy; Mocgrage Insurance. 1 Borrower [ails v perfanmhe coversants
s Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding dhat nay signilicarudy affecr Lender’s
ling inbankrupivy, probate, for condemnation ur toenforce bvws o regulations g, dien
to protect tie value of the Properry amd Lender's righes o the Fropertey.
hich has priority over this Secutity Instrement, appea ingin
roperty 1o make repairs, Although Lender imay take action

il ar

and agreemenrs cantained in thi
rights in the Fraperty (such as a proceed
Jender may do and pay for wharever is necessary
Lender's actiuns inay include paying any sums secured by o lren w
caurt, paying reasonable attorneys’ fees and entering un the P
under chis paragraph 7, Lender dues nor have ro dey s

Any amounts dishursed by Lender under this [raragraph
Security Instrumenr. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to mher terms of payment,
the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shalt be payable, with interest, upon nutice from Lender to Borrower requusting

payment,

7 shall become acldivional debi of Borrawer secured by this
these amuounts shall bear knerest from

1 3802
e a0



IF tender required anorpage insurance as a gomdition of makiong the loan secared by this Security In-
strument, Botrewer shall pay the premivms cequited tomainnain the insutance ineffecruntil sueh tme as a requirciment for
the insurance terminates moaccoidance with Borrowee's and Leader’s soritten agreement oe apprlivable law.

B, Inspection. Lender or its apenn may make reasonable corries upon and inspections of the Properey. l.ender shall
sprenion specifying reasoaable cause for the inspeetion,
mages, divect e consequencial, in connectine with any
ance in liew of condermation, are hereby assigned and

ive Borrower notice at the time of or prior teoan
9. Condemnmion. The proweeds of any award o clabm fur d
cotdemnation or ather taking af auy parcol the Property, or for convey
shail be paid to Lender.
In e event of 3wl taking of the Property, the praceeds shall be applied o the sums secured by this Security
runtenn, whether ar not thenalue, with any excess paid w Bormwer. latheevens of a parial taking of the Property, uoless
Basrreswer and Lemder other wiseapree in wrining, the sums seeured by dhis Secucity Insreament shall e reduced by the amount
of the procerds mnluplied by the folliwing fracrion: {23 the rotal amoonnt of the sums secned inenedianely before taking,
divided by thyihe fair market valoe of the Property immtediaiely betare the taking Any bulance shall be paid oo Borrower,
Hahe Propeny is abandened by Borrower,ori viudice by Lender to Borrower thas the condemnar offers to mutke

clan for damages, Borrwer fails to respond w Lender within 3 days afeer ihe date the notice is given,
its eptinn, cither 1 restopation or cepair of tie Properey or to the

[[E

anaward or sercle
Letiher is aut horieed o collees and apply the proceads, at
sums secured by ihis Secority Instronment, whether or ne then due.

Unless Lender nd Botvwer otherwise agree inowriting, any applicaion of proceeds to principal shall not extend or
postpone the dire dite of the montdily puyments referred woin parageaphs tand 2 or dhange the amouen ol such payrnents.

10, Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Eender Nav a Waiver, Exiension of the time Tor s
oot amortization of the surms secured by dais Secnrity Insirument geanted by Lendeonany sucesson
Borrower shalt nutaperate t release che labilicy of the original Borrower or Do rower's swecessors in interest. Leneder shall
ot be requited toconmnence procecdings apainst any Surcesson i interest or refuse to extend time for payment or ntherwise
mwdify anoeization of the sums secured by this Seen Instrumern by reasan of any demand mde by the original Borrower
or Breower’s suecessors in interest. A ng forbearance by Lender inexercising any right or remedy shallnot be a waiverslor
preclude the exercise of any riphtor remely.

11, Suceessors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Scveral Liahility; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of tiiis
Security Instrument shall hind am) benelic the successors and assigas of Lender aned Borrower, subjeet to the provistons of
parapraph |7, Borrowe s covenants and apreements shall be joine and several. Any Bocrower who eo-sipns rhis Secarity
Tnstrmment but ducs noe execure the Notes ) is co-sipning this Sccarity Instranenr only o mongage, pract and convey tha
Borrower's interest inthe Propeny uriler che terms of this Searrity Instrument; by is not personally obligaed to pay the
st seonted by this Securiey lostoument, ard fey agrees chat Lender aod any et Borrower may agree to vitemd, nwedify,
ith repard o the wous ol this Security Instrumene or the Nute without that

merlifica

torhear e make any accommodarions w
Borrower’s consent

12, Loan Charges. 10 ihe loan seeured by ehis Secority Inserument is subject o baw which sets maximeam loan
werest o other lean charges tolleced ar o be coltected in cenecting
wiry turedhie

crarpes, ard that Low is finaly interprered sochat the i
with the ko exceed the permited Tins, Qien: (i any such banndarge shedl be reduced by the g nece
leeinty collecied irom Borrower which excevded premitted limics will be
s refunc by reducing the principal owed nnder the Noteor by o king a
| prepayment withaut any

thie ¢l e the perntived limit; aned (B any sums
sebminbd ta B er, Lender may choose tomake
direct payment oo Borrower 1P a refusid reduces principal, the tedfuction will be veaed as a part

prepaymem charge nnler the Note

13 Legislation Allecting Le
any provision ol the Note or this Securny Instiument uncnloceeable scesnding o s cenms, |1
irnmediate pupmenr in Tl of all sums secured by this Seouriey Tnstemmeart and may ineoke any remedies permiteed by
paragraph PRI Lemder exercises thisoprion, Lender shall tnke the steps spectlied inthe sevend pacageaphef pa upragrh 17,

14, Natices. Any otice o Bortower provided for in this Security Insirument shall Tse poven by delivering wor by
weailing it by Tiest e lass mail unfess applicable law requices e ol anoeher methed, The sotce shall bedivected weahe Propeny
Adddress orany athetddress Burtower desigiates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shalthe given by firscelass mail
1 Lender's addiess stated herein or ang onler address Lender desigaares by notice 1o Bacrower. Any notice provided for in
this Sevurity Instrument shall e deemed w have been piven to Ihoeerower oo Lender when given as provided in this paagraph.

15. Governing Law; Severability, This Securiny Tustremenn shall he governed by lederal law and tie taw of the
turisediction in which the Properey is located nthe event that ang provision o clause of this Secarity lusinnment or the Note
conflicts with applicable Low, suchconi hershallnot abfect othier provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note whichcan
n effect without the conflicting provision. Fo this end the provisions of this Seo ity Instrument and the Note are

nder's Righis, I enaciment or expisacin of applicable Luws has dlig effect ol rendering
der, atins oo, may reyuire

be pive
declinned 1w be seversble
16. Bureower's Copy, Borrower shall be given vne conformed copy of the Nete and of this Seoority Instoument,
17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial [nierest in Borrower. I alb or any par ul the Propetry ur any
interestin s sold or cransfereed cor i a benedicial inerest in Borrowet is sold or transferred ond Borrowes is nura natural
T its aption, reduire immediae payment in full of all sums

prrson) withuut Lemler's prior wiinsen ¢onsent, Lender moy, a
er iF excicise is prohibited by federal

securent by this Securiry Instonment However this option shall not be exercised by Lend
taw as of the date of this Securitg Insteumieny,

1 Lender pxercises s option, Leader shall give Borrawer maice of accelerarion. The nonice shall provide
st less than M days Trom the date the notice is delivered ot mailed within which Burnsser must pay alksmns secared by this
Sccurity dnstrumene 1F Burrower fails 1o pay these suns prine w the expication of this petiod, Lender may invoke any
remedivs permitied by this Secvrity hstinment without further nenive or demamd v Borrower,

iR, Boreower's Right to Reinstate, I Borrower meets certaim conditions, Borrower shall have the right tea have
eodorceament of this Scourity Inscrwmenc discontinued at any e prioe s the eardier uf: tap 5 days tor such other period as
applrable faw nay specity lor rcinstatenenn befure sale ol the Propenty pucsuam toany power ol sale conpmined in s Se-
warny Instrument; v (it eotry of a judpmens enforcing this Sewurny Instrument. Those conditions aee that Dorrower: (a)
pays Lencder all sunes which (hen would be due under ehis Security Instrmment and the Nuote had no acceleravionoceurreds (by
tures uny defaule of any orher convemmrsoragreernents, (e} puys allexprenses inureed inenforcing this Scruriry fonstrument,
inchediogg, Lo e Tomtved to, reasanabile arraroeys’ lees; and (4 takes such action as Lemder muy seasorably reguire to as-
sure thar the Lien of this Seevrity Dnstcument, Lemtder's cighrs in the Propenty and Borrower's obligativm o pray the sems
sceated by this Security Instnnnem shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Secutity Instowment
and the obligaions scoured bereby shall temain fully cHeetive as il no acceleration had occured. Hawever, this right

reinstate shall o apply i the case of aceleration videt paeagraphs 13 or 17,

poe 382 rt1004
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NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrawer amd Lenider furrher cavenant and apree as fullows:

14, Acceleration; Remedics. Lender shall give natice to Borrawer prior o acceleration following Dorrower's
breach of any cavenant or agrecment in this Security Insyrument (e not prior to aceeleration under paragraphs 13 aned
17 unless applicable law provides otherwisel. Lender shall natily Barrower of, among other things: (a) the duefault; (h)
the sction requiced to cure the defaule; (o) when the default nuust be cured; and 1dy than Failure to cure the default as
specified may resule in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument, foreclosure by judicial proceeding
and sale of the Propetty. Lender shall fureher inform Borrawer of the right to reinstare after acceleration and th ht
assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default ar any ather defense of Borrower to acceleratian ami
foreclasure. 1f the defavlt is nor eured as srccifie:!, Eender at its option may require immediate payment in full ofall sums
seeured by this Securicy [nstrument withour Turiher demand and may foreclose this Security lnsirnment by judicial
praceeding. Lender sharl e entitled to callectall expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph
19, including, buc not dimited to, attorneys’ fees and cosis of title evidence to the extent perminted by applicable law.

20. Lender in Possession. Upon acceleration wider paragraph 19 ar abaadonmear of the Property, Lender (in
person, by agent or by judicially appointed receivery shall be enritled iy enter upon, ke passession u; and manage che
Property and to collear the rents ef the Property inchueding chuse past due. Any rents collected by Lenderor the receiver shall
be applicd lirst to payment of 1he costs of management of the Property and coHlection of rents, including, but rot limited o,

receivet's fees, premiums on ceceiver’s Bands and reasanable atkorneys’ fees, and then o the sims sconred by this Securny
Instrument.

21. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Inserument, Lendes shall discharge this Security
Instrument withour charge o Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordarion cosrs.”

22, Heinstatement Period. Borrower's time o reinstare provided in paragraph (8 shall extend o one hour prioe o
the commencement of bidding st a sherill's sale or ather sale pursuant 1o this Secority lnstinnmnent.

23. Purchase Muoney Mortgage. Il any of the duebr secured by this Security lusttument is Jene w Borrawer algLire
title o the Properey, ihis Security lastrument shalt be a purchase maney marigage.

24, [nrerest Rate Afeer Judgmens, Borrower agrees that the inrerest rate payable afrer a judgment is enteredun the
Nate or in an action of mortgage foreclosure shall be the rate payable from time w time under the Nuore.

25. Riders to this Security Instrumens. If one of mare riders are exetited by Borrower wnd recorded wpether wirh
this Security Instrument, the covenants and agreements af each such rider shall be incorporated inta amt shatl amend sod

supplement the covenants and agreements of this Sequrity Instrumenc as i the rhderfs) were o parr ol this Sccuriy
Instrument, |Check applicable boxtes)h.|

HA Adjusrable Rare Rider ] Condominium Rider (0 2.4 Family Rider
[J Graduated Payment Rider 0O Planned Unit Development Rider
O nbee(s} [specify) :

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees o the terms and covenants cantained in this Secocity
Instrument and in any cider(s) executed by Borrower and recurtled wichir

P g P veee e A Sealy
Gi%w tle]f —Barrownt
Masodng fStaretho
PR . e O(ﬁ ..... A £.. . §Seal)
Christine J.“Sheatlerxr - RBarvowar
[Space Ralow This Lina For A {T:] ]
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, ... . MONTOUR .. ... Counyss:

O this, the .58k .- day of ... SFebruany..coes i B7. . belore me, .. A Notary. Puhlic,

b - e the undecsigned officer, personally appeated . GaLY. Sheatler .and e

christine . J-..Sheatler.,. HIS . WiERur e it iire e e re o known tir me {or sat
proven) m be the person 8., whose pame S..oo..0en are,....
acknow ledped char ... they. ... ........0t

rctorily
vt vn .. subscribed to the within instroment and
... executed the same fur the pueposes herein contained.
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Dhis Indenture,

MADE THE -\ ————— -~ Bth=————— e doy gf —=————=— February——--—-——--- in the year
af our Lord one thousand nine Aondred eighty-seven (1987).———————=——ommmcmo——— 0

BETHEEN GARY SHEATLER and CHRISTINE J. SHEAITLER, his wife, both

of the Township of Madison, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, Mortgagors, Parties of the Firet Part,-——-————————=
- AND -

MYROW M. DIEHL, SR. and BEITY E. DIEHL, his wife, both of the

Township of Madison, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of

Fennsylvania, Mortgagees, Parbieg—-—---coo— oo

__________ T T T T T T T T T T T T of the second prart:
WIHEREAS, the sard Parties of the First Part,-——-——————--—-mmommmm v -
in and by —their-— certain shligntion, or writing obligntory, under — — — o fhejyr——————ae handg
and sral g, duly executed and beoring even date herewith, stand bauad unto the said part §@f the
serond port in the penal sum of Twenty-three Thousand Two Hundred
($23,200 . 00) - ————— - — - e e - Dolfars,

conditioned for the payment of the just and full sum of Eleven Thousand Six Hundred
(511,600.00) Dollars payable as follows: The sum of Eleven Thousand
Six Hundred ($11,600.00) Dollars payable abt any time within five

{5) years of the date hereof with interest only payments to be made
[rom February 5, 1987; said interest thereon at the rate of Ten

(10%) per cent per annum payable meonthly as aforesaid; provided,
nevertheless, the Mortyagors retains the privilege of paying a larger
amounkt on any of the stated principal payment dates.

THIS LOAN IS PAYADRLE IN FULL AT 'I'HE END OF FIVE (5} YEARS OR ON
DEMAND (AT MATURITY OR IF THE MORTGAGEES DEMAND PAYMENT) . YO MUST
REPAY THE BENTIRE PRINCIPAL DALANCE OF THE LOAM AND UNPAID INTEREST
THEMN DUE. THE MORTGAGEES ARE UNDER NO QRLIGATION TO REFINANCE THE
LOAN AT THAT TIMIE. YOU WILL, THEREFORE, BE REQULRED TO MAKE FAYMENT
ouUT OF OTHER ASSETS YOU MAY OWN, OR YOU WILL HAVE TO FIND A LEMDER
WILLING TO LEND YOU ‘I'lE MONEY AT PREVAILING MARKET RAIES, WHICH

MAY BE CONSIDERABLY H)GUER THAN THE INTLEREST RATE ON THIS LOAN.

It is expressly agreed between the parties that if title teo the
premises be transferred by Deed or the premises be sold under an
Article of Agreement, whether, the Article of Agreement be recorded
in such county office for said purpese or not without the prijor
written consent of the Mortgagees, then and in such case the whole
Sze Schedule "A" ’

together with the premiums of insurance, faxes, ground rents, wnier reats, municigal assessmenis and charges
from time ta time asressed against or wpon the Rereinafier described morigaged premiver, without any froud or
Jurther delay, ar in and by the said recited obligation and the condition thereaf relation to the same being hod,
may mere fully and at farge appenr, and in case of defoult in payment, a3 aforesaid, skhall also pay afl costs, fees
anid expenses of colfeciing the seme including an attorney’s commission of five per centam.

NOW THIS INVENTURE WITNESSETH, that the said part ies  of the fist part, ot well for and
in consideration of the aforesaid debt or sum of Eleven Thousand Six Hundred ($11,600.00)
= Dotlars, and for the beiter securing the payment

thereaf unte the said part i gsnf the second parf, —-their—-—-—---- executor s adminisirators ond ossigas,
in discharge of the said obligation above recited, as for and in consideration of the further sum of one doltar in

g Q82 “ﬁlgua



specie, welf and trufy paid to the said part ies = of the first part, by the said part 1e5———~ of the second
part, at and before the ensealing end delivery hereof, the receipt of which nne dollar is hereby ecknowledged,

have-—-—~——- granted, brarguined, sold, releared and confirmed, and by theie presents ~=do=-==-— graat,
bargain, sell, release and confirm unte the said pare ies——-=of the second parf, ~————— their————-
freirs and assigns,

ALL

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIRECE, PARCEL ANDR TRACT OF LAND situate
in the Township of Madison, County of Columbia and State of
Fennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iraon pin on the westerly right-of-way line
of Pennsylvania State lighway legislative Route No. 609, Jeading
from Buckhorn to Jerseytown, said pin alse being on the southerly
right-of-way of Township Route Ho. 386; thence along the westerly
right-of-way of Pennsylvania State lighway Legislative Roule No.
509, South 7 degrees 55 minutes East 338.54 feet to an iron pin
and lands of Elmira Zeisloft, Grantor herein; thence along lands
of said Zeislofr North 51 degrees 44 minutes West 652.44 feet
to an iron pin and lands of L. Lee and Ruth G. Whitenight; thence
along lands of said Whitenight Horth 22 degreces 49 minutes East
182.00 feel to an iron pin on the southerly right-of-way of
Township Route MNo. 386; thence along the southerly right-of-way
of said Township Road North 63 degrees 30 minutes East 65.18 feet
to an iron pin; thence along same South 51 degrees 44 minutes
East 428.86 feet to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.00 acres
of land in all. Description prepared in accordance with draflt
of survey by T. Bryce James, R.S., dated June 10, 19068.

T BEING TIE SAME PREMISES which Cary Sheatler and Christine J.
Sheatler, his wife, by their Deed dated even date herewith but
exacuted and delivered prior hereto and intending ko be forthwith
racorded in the Office of the Rocorder of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, granted and conveyed unto Gary Sheatler
and Christine J. Sheatler, his wife, Mortgagors herein.

Schedule "A"
unpaid principal debt plus interest and accumulated charges, if
any, shall ak the option of the Morktgagees become due and payable.

Provided further, however, if all or any part of the real estate

covered by this Mortgage, or any interest therein is scld or transferred
by the Mortgagors without the prior written consent of the Mortgagees,
exluding the creation of a lien subordinate by this Mortgage, a

transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upen the death

of a jJoint owner, or a leasehold of three years or less not containing
an option to purchase, Mortgageces may at _its option, declare all

sums _secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable.
Morigagees may agree in writing with a transferee that its creditc

is satisfactory and establish an agreed rate of interest in which

even an assumption agreement shall be executed and recorded. 1In

tho event that Mortgagees elects to acccelerate, it shall give thirty
{30} days written notice of such acceleration to Mortgagors and

if payment in full is not then made, they shall be entitled to proceed
with the enforcement of any and all rights granted to it in the

event of a default. .

Mortgagees or their assignee may collect a late charge of five {5%)
per coent of every payment of principal and interest more than fifteen
{15) days in arrears. The minimum late charge will be one {(51.00)
Dollar Lo cover the expenses involved in handling such delinguent
paymenkts. Said late. charge will be added to and become part of

the unpaid principal amount of this obligation and shall be
collectible in the same manner.

soor 382 pet 1004



TOGETHER with il and singular the buildings, improvenents, woods, ways, righss, fiberties, privifeges,
hereditaments and appurtenances fo the same belanging, or in anywire apperiaining, and the reversion and rever-
siony, remawmnder gnd remainders, reats, issnes and profits thereof. To Have and to Hold the said hereditements
and premires above granted, or intended so to be, with the eppurtenances, unte the said par:ies—""of the
second part ———~their———Aeirs and anigns forever, —m e .

AND 4t ix fursher anderstood and ogreed that the jaid porsies—-- of the first part, their heis
and aysigns, wiltl pay all taxes, municipal nssessments and charges from time to time assessed against or upen
said mortgaged premises forthuich when the some become due and payable, and will keep the buildings erected
upoen the said premites insured in some good and reliahle fire insurgnce rompany or companies licensed fn

fransact business in the Communwenlth of Pennsylvania, in the amaunt nf et leaxt Eleven Thousand

Six Hundred ($11,600.00)—--=c-—mm—meew T 7T Dollars,

and shalt take no insirance apon raid buildings not marked for the beefit of the Mortgagee. and the policy
or policies, with @ proper morigagee or losa payable clause aiteched, shall be delivered to and held by the said
part LeSof the second par, their--— erecutor's edminisiraiprs or essigns, as collateral security for the
payment of moneys secured heredy, and in cose said part jes——— of the first part, their heirs or assigns,
skall neglect to procure such insurance, ar sholl neglect to pay said taxes, municipel arsessmenis and charges
Sorthwith when the same become due and payable, the said part jeos—— of the second pary, thejr execurtor’s
administrotors or assigns, may take pui such policy or policies it their own rname 5. ond may pay such taxes,
muricipal casessments and charges, and the premium or premiums paid thergfor, and the sam or tums prid for
surk taxes, municipal assensments end charges a3 aforesaid, shall beor interest from time of paymnent, ond be
added tn end collerted ay part of the said principal sum and in the same manner.

And it is further ngreed and understood, that in cose default be mode ar any time in the payment of the
principal debt or any instafireeat of principal debt or interest, or any part thereaf, or of any faxes, mumicipal
asyessments, charges or premiums of insurance afuresaid, for forty-five———days after the same falis due
ar aforesard, the whole of the said debt and intereat and additions therelo as aforesaid alall, ot the option of the
said part 1@ snof the reeond part, thielr erecutors, administretors ar assigns, become die and paynbdle forth-
with; and thereupon an action of mortgage foreclostire as now provided by Pennayivenia Procedural Ruldes 1141 to
48, boik inclustve, or other oppropriate proceedings, now or Rereafter prescribed by low, moy forthuith be
commeneed and prosecuted in judgment, execution and aale, for the collection of the whote amount of the said
debt and interext remaining unpnid, togrther with alf premiums of insurgnce, and afl inxes, municipn! assessments
and charges, and afl fers, costs and expenses of such proceedings, facluding attorney’s commission of five per
cent. of the principal sum. And all errors in said proceedings, fogether with aff stoy of or exemption from
executivn, er exirnsion of time of paywent which may be given by any Act or Acts of Assembly now in force,
or whick may he enacied hereafier, are hereby forever waived and released.

PROVIDED ALFAYS, NEVERTHELESS that if the soid Parties of the FirslL Part,
bhed e e e e LTI TTTr
heits, executor's, administratora or assigns, do and shall well and fruly pay, ar couse to be paid unte the anid
purt 1es-— of the second parl, —=their——-—— execotor’s, adminisiratory or assigns, the afuresaid debt
or sum of
on the day s———gnd time g-——hereinbefore mentioned and appointed for the payment thereaf, together
with tnwful intecest for the same, ond the premisms af inswrance aforeraid, taves, municipal assessments and
charges, in fike toney, in the wey and manner heceinbefore specified therefore, without any frand or further
delay and without any deduction, defalcation or abatentent ta be made, for or in respect of any taxes, charges
nr assessmeenis whatsarver, that then, and from theaceforth, as well this present Indeatnre, and the esiate hereby
granted, a3 the snid obligation abore recited, shall cease, determine and become abrofutely nodl and void te all
ittenty and purposcs, anyrhing heteinbefore coninined o the contrary thereof in anywite nonwithstonding.

{N WITNESS WHEREQF, the said part i©8=~—af the first part ~——-have herennto yef
their--toads  and seais | the day and year first fnfjove wrilien., ———y——m e pFommm oL

(EEAL
SPulllime 4 Shoax 0 G
Christine J. sShefatler T

________ I-—==——==== do hereby cetiify that the precise residence and complete post office addreas
af the withen named Morigagee s R.D. 49, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

February 5, 19 87 s Eﬁﬂ_ﬂ —

Mortgagees

E*Igmh,.\_ﬂ_r_qlzh and Dtjluered

T in e

Auame;’ for
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State of PENNSYLVANIA ;
11

County of MONTOUR
On this, the —=——= Sthesre——— o day of -—--February-—--—— . 19 g7, before me,

a Notary Public,——————s e Ll T _
the undersigned officer. personaily appesred Gary Bheatler & Christine J, Sheatler,

his wife, —=—— el T Tt
known te me for sarisfactorily proven} te be the person g whare name B-—ware—--subscribed to the within

instrument, and acknowledged that — — ¢ hosam——executed same Jor the purposes therein contained.
e,

In witness whereaf, ! kereunin set my han tal 1e LI

Notary Public

st

 Fitte of Officer: !

DONMA B, WYORA. Malzry Public

Danwille, Kantewr Co,, Fa. Rt \

My Commussien Exgéres Augusl 13, 1988 - ._:I:-‘,r U(] f Ch
Stare of s
I!J‘ N
Conney af e
O this, the day of 12 . before me,

the undersigned officer, personally appeared

known lo me {or solisfoctorily proven) to be the person  whose name sitbseribed fo the within
inflrumenl’. and acknowledged that executed yame for the purposes therein contoined.

In witness whereof, | hereunta set my hand and official aeal.
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COMMONFEALTI! OF PENNSYLVANIA,
1.
County of _ Columbie _  10:23am
RECORDED on this __10ith day of ___Fen —t

A4 D 1987 | in the Recorder’s affice of said County, in Wemgege Book

"ol _ 382, Page A003_

Given under my hand ord the seal of the soid office, the date above written,

[
fﬁ_,”, ' /’,_j O /.‘1 j.:; 1’,'*//'.‘_./.— Recorder,
¢ )




WRIT OF EX CUTION—(MORTGAGE . JRECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

GUARANTY BANK, N.A., (formerly

COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK),
Plaintitff

vs

-GARY SHEATLER and CHRISTINE

J. SHEATLER, his wife,
Defendants

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF NORTHUMEBERLAND:

COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF XEE 3

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
No. EX.— 25-1989

No, CV.—103-1989

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE}

AN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically describe property below):

See Exhibit "A" Attached.

Amount Due
Interest from March 31, 1989
Atty’s commission

Total

Dated July 25, 1989

(SEAL)

TIE WITHIN WRIT IS HERERY

A.D.Htﬁfm

TAVY B KLINE, PROTHONOTARY

$.47,355.45

.47,355.45

$. s Plus costs as endorsed hereon.

&lmﬂ-&} (,£ nA, ! @y SN 7

Prothonotary

By: /ﬁé%i ﬁzlf’)’kg/

Deputy



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in
the Township of Madison, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the westerly right-of-way line
of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No. 609, leading
from Buckhorn to Jerseytown, said pin alsp being on the southerly
right-of-way of Township Route No. 386; thence along the westerly
right~-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Rcute No.
609, South 7 degrees 55 minutes East 338.54 feet to an iron pin
and lands of Elmira Zeisloft, Grantor herein; thence along lands
of said Zeisloft North 51 degrees 44 minutes West 652.44 feet to
an iron pin and lands of L. Lee and Ruth G. -Whitenight; thence along
lands of said Whitenight Nerth 22 degrees 49 minutes East 182.00
feet to an iron pin on the southerly right-of-way of Township Route
No. 386; thence along the southerly right-of-way of said Township
Road North 63 degrees 30 minutes East 65.18 feet to an iron pin;
thence along same South 51 degrees 44 minutes East 428.86 feet to
the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.00 acres 0of land in all.
Description prepared in accordance with draft of survey by T. Bryce
James, R.S., dated June 10, 1968.

EXHIBIT “A“



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK,
COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK),

v.

GARY SHEATLER and CHRISTINE
J. SHEATLER, his wife,

TO:

directed to the Columbia County Sheriff,

N.A. (formerly

Plaintiff

8 W% BB 4R B4 Sk SE AW WW

Defendants

NO. EX 25-1989

NO. CV 103-1989

MORTGAGE FCRECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL ESTATE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.

3129 (b) (2)

GARY SHEATLER
R.D. #9, Box 85
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

CHRISTINE J. SHEATLER
R.D. #9, Box 85
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

MYRON M. DIEHL, SR.
R.D. #9
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
BETTY E. DIEHL

R.D. #9

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

17815

17815

17815

17815

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT

1125 North Fourth Street
Sunbury, Pennsylvania

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
Attn: Carlo Gonnella
Post Office Box 12051
Philadelphia, PA 19105

17801

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of a Writ of Execution
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, and

said Sheriff will expose

to a public sale at the Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Court

House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on

Se,77. ¢5 , 1989, at+/ 3¢

o'clock,# .M., local time, the real estate described in Exhibit
"A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

of suit.

The Writ of Execution has issued on a judgment in the
above action in the amount of $47,355.45, plus interest and costs



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A. (formerly
COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK),
Plaintiff

NC. EX 25-1989
NG. <€V 103-1%89

V.
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
GARY SHEATLER and CHRISTINE
J. SHEATLER, his wife,
Defendants

WS R RS AR BE B AR AR 44

AFFIDAVIT FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

Guaranty Bank, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action,
sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property
located at R.D. #92, Box 853, Bloomsburg (Madison Township),
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, which real property is described
on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof:

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name: Address:
Gary Sheatler and R.D. #9, Box 85
Christine J. Sheatler Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name: Address:
Gary Sheatler and R.D, #9, Box 85
Christine J. Sheatler Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment

creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to

be sold:
Name: Address:
Internal Revenue Service Post Office Box 12051

Attn: Carlo Gonnella Philadelphia, PA 19105



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANX, N.,A. (formerly
COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK),
Plaintiff

NO. EX 25-1989
NO. CV 103-1989

V.

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

GARY SHEATLER and CHRISTINE

J. SHEATLER, his wife,
Defendants

TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all real property of
the Defendants located at R.D. #9, Box 85, Bloomsburg (Madison
Township), Columbia County, Pennsylvania. You are hereby
released from all responsibility in not placing watch men or

insurance on the real property levied upon by virtue of the writ.

LEAVENS & ROBERTS

By: /;}? -

Attgfheys fok Plaintiff
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7 LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE _ R/1/89

Yhis is to cerltify that accordinp to our records, the
tax llens in the Tdx Claim Bureau apainst the property

iisted below, as of December 31, 19 88 .in___ Madison Twpf

are as follows:

Qunier or Reputed Ouwnet: Sheqjler; Gary & ChrlStiﬂE (Owner since 2/87-9/83)

Former Uwner: _Diehl, Myron M, Sr, & Betty E, .
Parcel No._ o 2)-in-14-2 -
bescription 2 Ac,
YEAR . COUNLY TAX DISTRICT SCHOUL TOTAL
1988 o AM1,56] 27,10 922,98 1091.64
1987 140,27 29,28 853.85 1023.40
TCB FEE 90.00

15,00

T0TAL oooton

e above fipures tepresent the amounts due during the month
of October 1989

Requested by:  John Adler, Sherlff
Fee: $5.00

A COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIN BUREAU
\ /’
. R Director 4“}
- '”;g;r_ “~
N S
R
Ao "
- s
.
7
s



LIST OF LIENS

......................................................

.................................................

.................................................

................................................

VERSUS

.................................................................

.................................................

................................................

.................................................

.................................................

.................................................

.................................................

................................................

.................................................

....... Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
No. .084 . of ... Term, 19. 89..
Real Debt ... ...oooooirinaninnn... s ...975 .. 89..
Interest from ....................... 3 [, | R
Commission ......................... | leeevaunn
Costs . ... ... .. i PP | P
Judgment entered ... July.10,.9989.. ... ... .........
Date of Lien ... ... ... .. ... ... ... e raaena
Nature of Lien ..... Federal Tax Lien .. ... ............
No. A03. .. ef Term, 18. 89..
Real Debt ....... ooooooooooe . s 47,359,845 .
Interest from ....................... [ P,
Commission ......................... | R
Costs ........ i |1 I | PP,
Judgment entered ...March 31, 1989, .. ... . ... ........
Date of Lden ... ... .. i e eariaeen
Nature of Lien ..... Default. dudgment... ... ...........
No. ............ of ...... ... ..., Term, 19......
Real Debt .......................... IE v
Interest frem ....................... [ |
Commission ......................... | . |
COBLS .ottt e e PP
Judgment enfered ....... .. ... ... i
Date of Lien ....... ... ... i i it erinaanaranen
Nature of Lien ..... ... .. ... it iice it irssnnaanan
No. ............ of ... Term, 18......
Real Debt .......................... [$ ---.....
Interest frem ....................... | | R
Commisslon ......................... | | S,
Costs ...... . ... i Y S
Judgment entered .............. . iiiiiiieii it
Date of Lien ...........iiiiiiiriii it irernnansransnsnanna
Naiure of Lien ...... ... i i iiiiiiniiarractrnesnnan
No. ............ i Term, 19......
Real Debt . _........................ 1T S beeinnnn
Interest from ....................... | 3 . |
Commission ......................... | | R
Costs ... ... ... . i [ . | P
Judgment entered . ......... . ... it et
Date of Llenm ...ttt ittt iiesisrarresannrenn




SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 25 OF 1989, NO. 103 OF 1989 J.D., ISSUED QUT .
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE NILL BE EXPOSED
T0 PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS FOR CASH, IN
THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY ON:

Tuesday, September 19, 1989
at 11:30 A.M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in the Township of Madison,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as
follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the westerly right-of-way 1ine of Pennsylvania State
Highway Legislative Route No. 609, leading from Buckhorn to Jerseytown, said pin also
being on the southerly right-of-way of Township Route No. 386; thence along the
westerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No. 609, South
7 degrees 55 minutes East 338.54 feet to an iron pin and lands of Elmira Zeisloft,
Grantor herein; thence along lands of said Zeisloft North 51 degrees 44 minutes West
652.44 feet to an iron pin and lands of L. Lee and Ruth G. Whitenight: thence along
lands of said Whitenight North 22 degrees 49 minutes East 182,00 feet to an iron pin on
the southerly right-of-way of Township Route No. 386, thence along the southerly right-
of-way of said Township Road North 63 degrees 30 minutes East 65.18 feet to an iron
pin; thence along same South 51 degrees 44 minutes East 428.86 feet to the place of
BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.00 acres of land in all. Description prepared in accordance
with draft of survey by T. Bryce James, R.S., dated June 10, 1968.

No. 103 of 1989 J.D..

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution and to be sold as the property of GARY SHEATLER
AND CHRISTINE J. SHEATLER, his wife, under a judgment entered against him in the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a Schedule of Distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution
will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto w1th1n

ten (10) days thereafter.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent Cash or Certified Check TIME OF SALE. Balance
Cash or Certified Check within eight (8) days after sale.

Leavens & Robertg, _ ' TO BE SQLD BY:
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BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO, 25 OF 1989, NO. 103 OF 1989 J.D., ISSUED OUT
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO NE DIRECTED, THERE NILL BE EXPOSED
TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TQ THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS FOR CASH, IN
THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY ON:

Tuesday, September 19, 1989
at 11:30 A.M,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL QF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in the Township of Madison,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as
follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the westerly right-of-way line of Pennsylvania State
Highway Legislative Route No. 609, leading from Buckhorn to Jerseytown, said pin also
being on the southerly right-of-way of Township Route No. 386; thence along the
westerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No. 609, South
! degrees 55 minutes East 338.54 feet to an iron pin and lands of Elmira Zeisloft,
Grantor herein; thence along lands of said Zeisloft North 51 degrees 44 minutes West
652,44 feet to an iron pin and lands of L. Lee and Ruth G, Whitenight; thence along
lands of said Whitenight North 22 degrees 49 minutes East 182.00 feet to an iron pin on
the southerly right-of-way of Township Route No. 386, thence along the southerly right-
of-way of said Township Road North 63 degrees 30 minutes East 65.18 feet to an iron
pin; thence along same South 51 degrees 44 minutes East 428.86 feet to the place of
BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.00 acres of land in all. Description prepared in accordance
with draft of survey by T. Bryce James, R.S., dated June 10, 1968.

No. 103 of 1989 J.D..

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution and to be sold as the property of GARY SHEATLER
AND CHRISTINE J. SHEATLER, his wife, under a judgment entered against him in the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, not Tater than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a Schedule of Distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution
will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto w1th1n
ten (10) days thereafter.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent Cash or Certified Check TIME OF SALE. Balance
Cash or Certified Check within eight (8) days after sale.

Leavens & Roberts, TO BE S0LD BY:
Attor'ney for Plaintiff JOHN R. ADLER, Sheriff



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 25 OF 1989, NO. 103 OF 1989 J.D., ISSUED QUT
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED
TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN
THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY ON:

Tuesday, September 19, 1989
at 11:30 A.M,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in the Township of Madison,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as
follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the westeriy right-of-way line of Pennsylvania State
Highway Legislative Route No. 609, Teading from Buckhorn to Jerseytown, said pin also
being on the southerly right-of-way of Township Route No. 386; thence along the
westerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Righway Legislative Route No. 609, South
7 degrees 55 minutes East 338.54 feet to an iron pin and lands of Elmira Zeisloft,
Grantor herein; thence along lands of said Zeisloft North 51 degrees 44 minutes West
652.44 feet to an ivon pin and lands of L. Lee and Ruth G. Whitenight; thence along
lands of said Whitenight North 22 degrees 49 minutes East 182.00 feet to an iron pin on
the southerly right-of-way of Township Route No. 386, thence along the southerly right-
of-way of said Township Road North 63 degrees 30 minutes East 65.18 feet to an iron
pin; thence along same South 51 degrees 44 minutes East 428.86 feet to the place of
BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.00 acres of land in all. Description prepared in accordance
with draft of survey by T. Bryce James, R.S., dated June 10, 1968.

No. 103 of 1989 J.D..

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution and to be sold as the property of GARY SHEATLER
AND CHRISTINE J. SHEATLER, his wife, under a judgment entered against him in the Court
of Common Pleas qf Columbia County.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a Schedule of Distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution
will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten {10) days thereafter.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten {10%) percent Cash or Certified Check TIME OF SALE. Balance
Cash or Certified Check within eight (8) days after sale.

Leavens & Roberts, _ TO BE SOLD BY:
Attorney for Plaintiff | JOHN R. ADLER, Sheriff



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 25 OF 1989, NO. 103 OF 1989 J.D., ISSUED QUT
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOQSED
TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN
THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY ON:

Tuesday, September 19, 1989
at 11:30 A.M,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND: o

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in the Township of Madison,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as
follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the westerly right-of-way line of Pennsylvania State
Highway Legislative Route No. 609, leading from Buckhorn to Jerseytown, said pin also
being on the southerly right-of-way of Township Route No. 386; thence along the
westerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No. 609, South
7 degrees 55 minutes East 338.54 feet to an iron pin and lands of Elmira Zeisloft,
Grantor herein; thence along lands of said Zeisloft North 51 degrees 44 minutes West
652.44 feet to an iron pin and lands of L. Lee and Ruth G. Whitenight; thence along
lands of said Whitenight North 22 degrees 49 minutes East 182.00 feet to an iron pin on
the southerly right-of-way of Township Route No. 386, thence along the southerly right-
of-way of said Township Road North 63 degrees 30 minutes East 65.18 feet to an iron
pin; thence along same South 51 degrees 44 minutes East 428.86 feet to the place of
BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.00 acres of land in all. Description prepared in accordance
with draft of survey by T. Bryce James, R.S., dated June 10, 1968.

No. 103 of 1889 J.D..

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution and to be sold as the property of GARY SHEATLER
AND CHRISTINE J. SHEATLER, his wife, under a judgment entered against him in the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a Schedule of Distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution
will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten {10) days thereafter.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten {10%) percent Cash or Certified Check TIME OF SALE. Balance
Cash or Certified Check within eight (8) days after sale.

Leavens & Robertg, ) T0 BE SOLD BY:
Attorney for Plaintiff JOHN R. ADLER, Sheriff



